From: "Emil/Barbara Klatt" <ekbk97@sbcglobal.net>
Date: Sunday, August 10, 2014 5:59 PM

To: "Pr. Lisa Arrington” <pastor@hopeonbluerock.org>; "J Bull" <pastorbull@columbus.rr.com>; "Jeff Davis"”
<JeffDavis-synodtreasurer@churchhero.com>; "Suzanne Dillahunt” ‘
<BishopSDillahunt@southernohiosynod.org>; "Marj Ellis” <mbellis8085@gmail.com>; "Richard
Freudenberger" <RALBF@aol.com>; "Pr Brian George" <bkgkc@yahoo.com>; "Pr. Diana Gugel"
<revdkg@yahoo.com>; "Roy Hart" <rhart002@columbus.ir.com>; "Brandon Huston"
<brandon huston@westernsem.edu>; "Mike Johnsen" <mjohnsen@columbus.ir.com>; "Pr. Dona Johnson™
<ctk.donajohnson@sbcglobal net>; "Robin Kaelin" <rkaelin6358@yahoo.com>; "Jodi Keith"
<jnkeith@hotmail.com>; "Edna Kettler” <basketcase_4@hotmail.com>; "Shawn Krumm"
<shawn@shawnkrumm.com>; "Ronald Moder" <ronmoder@gmail.com>; "Melanie Powderly"
<melaniepowderly@gmail.com>; "James Renshaw” <jrenshaw@columbus.rr.com>; "Steven Schnittke"
<llschnittke@hotmail.com>; "Carol Swank" <swankrd2700@roadrunner.com>; "Pr. Robert Swanson”
<pastorof1st@gmail.com>; "Erin Taylor" <ertaylor@gmail.com>; "Chuck Vosskuehler” <cavossk@att.net>;

"Bennett Whitaker" <sicine.geo@yahoo.com>; "Pr. Ralph Wolfe" <pastor@clintonheights.net>
Subject:  Synod Council Vote

PLEASE REPLY TO BOTH ‘
VP Barbara Klatt (ekbk97@sbcglobal.net) and Sec Roy Hart (rhart002@columbus.rr.com)

Again - thanks to all who were able to participate in this afternoon's conference call. We had a
quorum and good discussion. I greatly appreciate everyone's input!

Once again, we are ready to do an electronic vote. Please vote Yea or Nay on the following....

The Executive committee is asking that you ratify our recommendation to bring Pr Bob Abrams
into a contractual agreement with the Southern Ohio Synod to work part time as an Asst to the
Bishop.

His duties will include:

a. Provision of pastoral care to rostered leaders within the Southern Ohio Synod

b. Provision of care, assistance and conflict resolution for congregations within the Synod

c. Relating to various commissions and task forces as directed by the Bishop

d_Provision of advice, care and support of the Bishop in her ministry of oversight as defined in the
constitution of the ELCA and the constitution of the Southern Ohio Synod

e. any other duties as assigned by the Bishop ‘

I am asking that your vote be emailed to Roy and me no later than 10:00 a.m. Tuesday,
August 12th.

And a reminder - this is still a confidential matter. Once a final count is tallied, I (or Bishop
Dillahunt if she is still in country) will inform Pr Abrams of the result.

Blessings abound!
Barbara

Barbara Klatt
VP Southern Ohio Synod Council



